
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity Fair Housing Initiatives Program (FHIP) 

 

FY 2012 GRANTEE LIST as of 8/8/12 

 

AL: ALABAMA 

 

Central Alabama Fair Housing Center 

Faith Cooper 

1817 West Second Street 

Montgomery, AL  36106-2614 

334-263-4663 ext. 4 

frc98@aol.com 
 

Fair Housing Center of Northern Alabama 

Lila Hackett 

1728 3rd Avenue, North, 400 C 

Birmingham, AL  35203-2030 

205-324-0111 

lila11343@aol.com 
 

Mobile Fair Housing Center, Inc 

Teresa Bettis 

PO Box 161202 

Mobile, AL  36616-2202 

251-479-1532 

tfbettis@sacfh.org 
 

AZ: ARIZONA 

 

Arizona Fair Housing Center 

Edward Valenzuela 

615 N. 5th Avenue 

Phoenix AZ  85003-1528 

602-548-1599 

dredv@aol.com or kkazfair@yahoo.com 
 

Southwest Fair Housing Council 

Richard Rhey 

2030 E Broadway 

Tucson, AZ  85719 

520-798-1568 

rrhey@prodigy.net 

CA: CALIFORNIA 

 

Bay Area Legal Aid 

Jaclyn Pinero 

1735 Telegraph Avenue 

Oakland, CA  94612 

510-663-4755 

jpinero@baylegal.org 
 

California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc. 

Austa Wakily 

631 Howard Street, Suite. 300 

San Francisco, CA  94105-3935 

530-742-0694 

awakily@crla.org 
 

Fair Housing Council of Central California 

Marilyn Borelli 

560 E.Shields Avenue 

Fresno, CA  93704-2654 

599-244-2950 

fleaforjustice@gmail.com 
 

Fair Housing Council of Riverside County, 

Inc. 

Rose Mayes 

3933 Mission Inn Ave 

Riverside, CA  92501 

951- 682-6581 

rosemayes@faifousing.net 
 

Fair Housing of Marin 

Nancy Kenyon 

615 B St # 1 

San Rafael, CA  94901 

415 457-5025 

nancy@fairhousingmarin.com 
 



Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance, Inc. 

(GBLA) 

Estela Casas 

615 California Avenue 

Bakersfield, CA  93304 

661- 325-5943 

http://gbla.org/  

Greater Napa Fair Housing Center 

Nicole Collier 

603 Cabot Way 

Napa, CA  94559-4731 

707-224-9720 

nicolec@napafairhousing.org 
 

Housing and Economic Rights Advocates 

Maeve Brown 

1814 Franklin Street, Suite 1040 

Oakland, CA  94612-3439 

510-271-8443 ext. 307 

melisebrown@heraca.org 
 

Inland Mediation Board 

Lynne Anderson 

10681 Foothill Boulevard, Suite 101 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730-3830 

909-984-2254 x114 

landerson@ifhmb.com 
 

Orange County Fair Housing Council, Inc. 

Dennis Cato 

201 South Broadway 

Santa Ana, CA  92701 

714- 569-0823 

dcato@fairhousingoc.org 
 

Project Sentinel, Inc. 

Ann Marquart 

525 Middlefield Road 

Redwood City, CA  94063 

650 321-6291 

info@housing.org 
 

Southern California Housing Rights Center 

Chancela Al-Mansour 

520 South Virgil Avenue, Suite 400 

Los Angeles, CA  90020-1405 

213-387-8400 Ext. 35 

calmansour@housingrightscenter.org 
 

CT: CONNECTICUT 

 

Connecticut Fair Housing Center, Inc. 

Ledi Ortiz 

221 Main Street, 4th Floor 

Hartford, CT  06106 

860-247-4400 

N/A 
 

DC: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 

Equal Rights Center 

Hilary Tone 

11 Dupont Circle NW Suite 450 

Washington, DC  20036-1207 

202-370-3227 

htone@equalrightscenter.org 
 

Housing Counseling Services 

Marian Siegel 

2410 17th Street, NW 

Washington, DC  20009-2764 

202-667-7006 

mariansiegel@housingetc.org 
 

Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights Under 

Law 

Kathleen McEnerny 

1401 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20005-2124 

202-662-8314 

kmcenerny@lawyerscommittee.org 
 

http://www.manta.com/g/mmsr8p9/ann-marquart


National Community Reinvestment Coalition 

David Berenbaum 

727 15th Street NW, Suite 900 

Washington, DC  20005-6027 

202-628-8866 

dberenbaum@ncrc.org 
 

National Fair Housing Alliance 

Catherine Cloud 

1101 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 710 

Washington, DC  20005-3521 

202-898-1661 

ccloud@nationalfairhousing.org 
 

DE: DELAWARE 

 

Community Legal Aid Society, Inc. 

Teresa Cheek 

101 West 10th Street, Suite 801 

Wilmington, DE  19801-6606 

302-575-0660 x 240 

tcheek@declasi.org 
 

FL: FLORIDA 

 

Bay Area Legal Services, Inc. 

Richard Woltmann 

829 W. MLK Jr. Boulevard, Suite 200 

Tampa, FL  33603-3337 

813-232-1343 ext. 137 

dwoltmann@bals.org 
 

Community Legal Services of Mid-Florida, 

Inc. 

Suzanne Edmunds 

128 Orange Avenue 

Daytona Beach, FL  32114-4310 

386-255-6573  xt 2511 

suee@clsmf.org 
 

Fair Housing Center of the Greater Palm 

Beaches, Inc. 

Vince Larkins 

1300 W. Lantana Rd. Ste. 100 

Lantana, FL  33462 

1-877-910-3247 

Fhcpalmbch@aol.com 
 

Fair Housing Continuum, Inc. 

David Baade 

4760 N. Highway. US1, Suite 203 

Melbourne, FL  32935-7201 

321-757-3533 

fairhousingbaade@bellsouth.net 
 

Housing Opportunities Project for 

Excellence, Inc. 

Keenya Robertson 

11501 N.W. 2nd Avenue 

Miami, FL  33168-4401 

305-651-4673 

keenya@hopefhc.com 
 

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc. 

Kim Martyn 

126 West Adams Street 

Jacksonville, FL  32202-3849 

904-356-8371 

Kim.Martyn@jaxlegalaid.org 
 

Legal Aid Society of Palm Beach County, 

Inc. 

Robert Bertisch 

423 Fern Street, Suite 200 

West Palm Beach, FL  33401-5839 

561-655-8944 Ext. 247 

rbertisch@legalaidpbc.org 
 



Mid-Florida Housing Partnership, Inc. 

Fran Gordan 

1834 Mason Avenue 

Daytona Beach, FL  32117 

386 -274-4441 

mfhp@bellsouth.net 
 

GA: GEORGIA 

 

JCVision and Associates, Inc. 

DANA INGRAM 

PO Box 1972 

Hinesville, GA  31310-0000 

912-877-4243 

jcvision2000@yahoo.com 
 

Metro Fair Housing Services, Inc. 

Gail Williams 

175 Trinity Avenue SW 

Atlanta, GA  30303 

404-524-0000 

gailwilliams@metrofairhousing.com 
 

Savannah-Chatham County Fair Housing 

Council, Inc. 

Wayne Dawson 

7 Drayton St Suite 206 

Savannah, GA  31401 

912- 651-3136 

wayne@savannafairhousing.org 
 

HI: HAWAII 

 

Legal Aid Society of Hawaii 

Jenifer La'a 

924 Bethel Street 

Honolulu, HI  96813-4304 

808-527-8056 

jelaa@lashaw 
 

ID: IDAHO 

 

Idaho Legal Aid Services, Inc. 

James Cook 

310 N. 5th Street 

Boise, ID  83702-5907 

208-336-8980 Ext. 109 

jimcook@idaholegalaid.org 
 

Intermountain Fair Housing Council, Inc. 

Richard Mabbutt 

350 N. 9th Street, Suite M 200 

Boise, ID  83702-5477 

208-383-0695 

contact@ifhcidaho.org 
 

IL: ILLINOIS 

 

Access Living of Metropolitan Chicago 

Jason Gilmore 

115 West Chicago Avenue 

Chicago, IL  60655 

312-640-2186 

jgilmore@accessliving.org 
 

Chicago Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rigths 

Under Law, Inc. 

Jay Ready 

100 North LaSalle Street, Suite 600 

Chicago, IL  60602 

312- 630-9744 

jready@clccrul.org 
 

Clccrul, Inc. 

Debrah Johnson 

100 North LaSalle Street, Suite 600 

Chicago, IL  60602 

312- 630-9744 

dwalkerjohnson@clccrul.org 
 



HOPE Fair Housing Center 

Shirley Stacy 

2100 Manchester Rd, Building C-1620 

Wheaton, IL  60187-4579 

630-690-6500, Ext. 113 

shirley.stacy@hopefair.org 
 

Interfaith Housing Center of the Northern 

Suburbs 

Gail Schechter 

614 Lincoln Avenue 

Winnetka, IL  60093-2308 

847-501-5760 

gail@interfaithhousingcenter.org 
 

John Marshall Law School 

Michael Seng 

315 South Plymouth Court 

Chicago, IL  60604-3968 

312-987-2397 

7seng@jmls.edu 
 

Oak Park Regional Housing Center 

Robert Breymaier 

1041 South Boulevard 

Oak Park, IL  60302-2801 

708-848-7150 

rbreymaier@oprhc.org 
 

South Suburban Housing Center 

John Petruszak 

18220 Harwood Avenue, Suite 1 

Homewood, IL  60430-2151 

708-957-4674, x22 

southsuburban@prodigy.net 
 

KY: KENTUCKY 

 

Lexington Fair Housing Council, Inc. 

Arthur Crosby 

207 E. Reynolds Rd. Suite 130 

Lexington, KY  40517-1276 

859-971-8067 

crosbylfhc@hotmail.com 
 

LA: LOUISIANA 

 

Greater New Orleans Fair Housing Action 

Center 

James Perry 

404 South Jefferson Davis Parkway 

New Orleans, LA  70119-7126 

504-596-2100 

jperry@gnofairhousing.org 
 

MA: MASSACHUSETTS 

 

Community Legal Aid 

Jonathan Mannina 

405 Main Street 

Worcester, MA  01608 

508-752-3718 

JMannina@laccm.org 
 

Fair Housing Center of Greater Boston 

Gina Walcott 

59 Temple Place 

Boston, MA  02111-1344 

617-399-0491 

gwalcott@bostonfairhousing.org 
 



HAP, Inc. 

Carol Walker 

322 Main Street 

Springfield, MA  011052403 

413-233-1668 

cwalker@haphousing.org 
 

Housing Discrimination Project 

Merris Bergquist 

57 Suffolk Street 

Holyoke, MA  01040 

413-539-9796 

merismshc@verizon.net 
 

MD: MARYLAND 

 

Baltimore Neighborhoods, Inc. 

Fatima Wilson 

2531 North Charles Street 

Baltimore, MD  21218-4643 

410-243-4468 

fwilson@bni-maryland.org 
 

University of Maryland, Baltimore 

Donna Jacobs 

220 Arch St # 14 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410-706-3100 

djacobs@umm.edu 
 

ME:  MAINE 

 

Pine Tree Legal Assistance 

Helen Meyer 

88 Federal Street, PO Box 547 

Portland, ME  04112 

207-774-8211 ext1212 

hmeyer@ptla.org 
 

MI: MICHIGAN 

 

Fair Housing Center of Metropolitan Detroit 

Clifford Schrupp 

220 Bagley Street - Suite 1020 

Detroit, MI  48226-1427 

313-963-1274 

fhcdet2@yahoo.com 
 

Fair Housing Center of Southeastern 

Michigan 

Pamela Kisch 

P.O. Box 7826 

Ann Arbor, MI  48107-7826 

877-979-3247 

pkisch@fhcmichigan.org 
 

Fair Housing Center of Southwest Michigan 

Robert Ells 

410 E. Michigan Ave 

Kalamazoo, MI  49007-3888 

269-276-9100 

bob.ells@fhcswm.org 
 

Fair Housing Center of West Michigan 

Nancy Haynes 

20 Hall Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI  49507-1732 

616-451-2980 

nhaynes@fhcwm.org 
 

Legal Services of Eastern Michigan 

Teresa Trantham 

436 S Saginaw Street, Suite 101 

Flint, MI  48502-1812 

810-234-2621 

ttrantham@lsem-mi.org 
 



MN: MINNISOTA 

 

Legal Aid Society of Minneapolis 

Lisa Cohen 

P.O. Box 547 

Minneapolis, MN  55401-1780 

612-746-3770 

lcohen@midmnlegal.org 
 

Minneapolis Urban League (MUL) 

Scott Grey 

2100 Plymouth Avenue North 

Minneapolis, MN  55411 

612 302-3100 

info@mul.org 
 

MO:  MISSOURI 

 

Metropolitan St. Louis Equal Housing 

Opportunity Council 

Willie Jordan 

1027 South Vandeventer Avenue, 6th Floor 

St. Louis, MO  63110 

314-534-5800 

wjordan@ehoc-stl.org 
 

Missouri Commission on Human Rights 

Alisa Warren 

3315 W. Truman Boulevard 

Jefferson City, MO  65102-1129 

573-522-1019 

Alisa.Warren@labor.mo.gov 
 

MS: MISSISSIPPI 

 

Fair Housing Center for the Gulf Coast 

Region of Mississippi 

Charmel Gaulden 

640 Highway 90, Suite A 

Waveland, MS  39502-1592 

228-396-4008 ext. 1 

cgaulden@makeitfair.com 
 

University of Southern Mississippi 

Michelle Shows 

118 College Drive #5157 

Hattiesburg, MS  39406-0001 

601-266-4119 

michelle.shows@usm.edu 
 

MT: MONTANA 

 

Montana Fair Housing, Inc. 

Pamela Bean 

519 East Front Street 

Butte, MT  59701-5213 

406-782-2573 

pam@montanafairhousing.org 
 

NC: NORTH CAROLINA 

 

Community Reinvestment Association of 

North Carolina 

Joel Skillern 

110 East Geer Street 

Durham, NC  27701-2261 

919-667-1557x22 

Peter@reinvestmentpartners.org 
 

Legal Aid of North Carolina, Inc. 

Toni Pinkston 

327 Dick St # 103 

Fayetteville, NC  28301 

910-483-0400 

tonip@legalnc.org 
 

NE: NEBRASKA 

 

Family Housing Advisory Services, Inc. 

Joseph Garcia 

2401 Lake Street 

Omaha, NE  68111-3872 

402-934-6669 

joe@fhasinc.org 
 



NV: NEVADA 

 

Silver State Fair Housing Council 

Katherine Knister 

110 W. Arroyo Street Suite A 

Reno, NV  89509-3555 

775-324-0990 

fairhousing@gbis.com 

 

NJ: NEW JERSEY 

 

Citizen Action of New Jersey 

Leila Amirhamzeh 

744 Broad Street 

Newark, NJ  07102-3805 

973 643-8800 

leila@njcitizenaction.org 
 

Fair Housing Council of Northern New 

Jersey 

Lee Porter 

131 Main Street, Suite 140 

Hackensack, NJ  07602 

201-489-3552 

fhcnnj1@optimum.net 
 

NY: NEW YORK 

 

Brooklyn Housing and Family Services, Inc. 

Carol Finegan 

415 Albemarle Road 

Brooklyn, NY  11218-2351 

718-435-7585 

carol@brooklynhousing.org 
 

Brooklyn Legal Services Corp. A 

Gloria Ramon 

260 Broadway 

Brooklyn, NY  11211-8344 

7184872328 

gramon@bka.org 
 

Buffalo Urban League Inc. 

Beverly Moore 

15 Genesee Street 

Buffalo, NY  14203-1405 

716-250-2402 

bmoore@buffalourbanleague.org 
 

Fair Housing Council of Central New York, 

Inc. 

Merrilee Witherell 

328 W. Fayette Street 

Syracuse, NY  13202-1265 

315-471-0420 

mwitherell@cnyfairhousing.org 
 

Fair Housing Justice Center, Inc. 

Fred Freiberg 

5 Hanover Square, 17th Floor 

New York, NY  10004-2682 

212-400-8201 

ffreiberg@fairhousingjustice.org 
 

Housing Council in the Monroe County 

Area, Inc. 

Anne Peterson 

75 College Avenue 

Rochester, NY  14607-1009 

585-546-3700 

apeterson@thehousingcouncil.org 
 



Housing Opportunities Made Equal, Inc. 

Scott Gehl 

1542 Main Street 

Buffalo, NY  14209-1926 

716-854-1400 ext. 23 

sgehl@homeny.org 
 

Legal Assistance of Western NY, Inc. 

Marcelle Johnson 

361 S Main Street 

Geneva, NY  14456 

315-781-1465 

mjohnson@lawny.org 
 

Legal Services NYC Staten Island 

Nancy Goldhill 

36 Richmond Terrace 

Staten Island, NY  10301-1934 

718-233-6490 

ngoldhill@silsnyc.org 
 

Long Island Housing Services, Inc. 

Michelle Santantonio 

640 Johnson Avenue 

Bohemia, NY  11716-2624 

631-567-5111 X316 

michelle@lifairhousing.org 
 

LSNY-Bronx Corporation dba Legal 

Services NYC-Bronx 

Justin Haines 

579 Courtlandt Avenue 

Bronx, NY  10451-5013 

718-928-2894 

jhaines@bx.ls-nyc.org 
 

Neighborhood Economic Development 

Advocacy Project, Inc. 

Sarah Ludwig 

176 Grand Street, Suite 300 

New York, NY  10013-3786 

212-680-5100 

sarah@nedap.org 

Queens Legal Services Corporation 

Jennifer Ching 

89-00 Sutphin Boulevard, Suite 206 

Jamaica, NY  11435-3719 

347-592-2242 

jching@queenslegalservices.org 
 

South Brooklyn Legal Services, Inc. 

Meghan Faux 

105 Court Street 

Brooklyn, NY  11201-5658 

718-246-3276 

mfaux@sbls.org 
 

Westchester Residential Opportunities, Inc. 

Geoffrey Anderson 

470 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 410 

White Plains, NY  10605-1839 

914-428-4507 

ganderson@wroinc.org 
 

OH: OHIO 

 

Coalition On Homelessness and Housing In 

Ohio 

Douglas Argue 

175 South Third Street 

Columbus, OH  43215-5157 

614-280-1984 x 13 

douglasargue@cohhio.org 
 

Community Legal Aid Serves, Inc. 

Sara Strattan 

50 South Main Street, Suite 800 

Akron, OH  44308-1828 

330-535-4191 

sstrattan@communitylegalaid.org 
 



Fair Housing Contact Services, Inc. 

Tamala Skipper 

441 Wolf Ledges Parkway, Suite 200 

Akron, OH  44311-1379 

330-376-6191 

tskipper@fairhousngakron.org 
 

Fair Housing Opportunities, Inc. dba Fair 

Housing Center 

Kathy Broka 

432 North Superior Street 

Toledo, OH  43604 

419-243-6163 

kbroka@tolidofhc.org 
 

Fair Housing Resource Center, Inc. 

Patricia Kidd 

1101 Mentor Avenue 

Painesville, OH  44077-1833 

440-392-0147 

patriciakidd@msn.com 
 

Housing Opportunities Made Equal of 

Greater Cincinnati, Inc. 

Elizabeth Brown 

2400 Reading Road, Suite 118 

Cincinnati, OH  45202-1458 

513-721-4663 

elizabeth.brown@homecincy.org 
 

Housing Research & Advocacy Center 

Hilliary King 

3631 Perkins Ave # 3A2 

Cleveland, OH  44114-4702 

216 -361-9240 

hking@thehousingcenter.org 
 

Miami Valley Fair Housing Center, Inc. 

Jim McCarthy 

21 East Babbitt Street 

Dayton, OH  45405-4903 

937-223-6035 

grants@mvfairhousing.com 

OK: OKLAHOMA 

 

Metropolitan Fair Housing Council of 

Oklahoma, Inc. 

Mary Lulan 

1500 NE 4th Street, Suite 204 

Oklahoma City, OK  73117 

405 232-3247 

mdulan@metrofairhosuing.org 
 

OR: OREGON 

 

Fair Housing Council of Oregon 

Moloy Good 

506 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1111 

Portland, OR  97204-1530 

503-223-8197, ext. 103 

mkgood@fhco.org 
 

PA: PENNSYLVANIA 

 

Fair Housing Council of Suburban 

Philadelphia, Inc. 

James Berry 

455 Maryland Drive, Suite 190 

Fort Washington, PA  19034-2501 

267-419-8918 

berry@fhcsp.com 
 

Fair Housing Partnership of Greater 

Pittsburgh 

Peter Harvey 

2840 Liberty Avenue, Ste. 205 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222 

412-391-2535 

peter@pittsburghfairhousing.org 
 

Fair Housing Rights Center in Southeastern 

Pennsylvania 

Angela McIver 

105 E. Glenside Avenue, Suite E 

Glenside, PA  19038-4624 

215-576-7711 x10 

amciver@fairhousingrights.org 



Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Services, 

Inc. 

Robert Brenner 

10 West Cherry Avenue 

Washington, PA  15301-6808 

724-225-6170 

rmb@splas.org 
 

St. Martin Center, Inc. 

Cindy Zembroski 

1701 Parade St # 2 

Erie, PA  16503 

814 -452-6113 

czembroski@stmartincenter.org 
 

United Neighborhood Centers of 

Northeastern Pennsylvania 

Micheal Hanley 

425 Alder Street 

Scranton, PA  18505 

570- 346-0759 

mhanley@uncnepa.org 
 

SC: SOUTH CAROLINA 

 

Greenville County Human Relations 

Commission 

Sharon Smathers 

301 University Ridge, Suite 1600 

Greenville, SC  29601-3660 

864-467-7095 

ssmathers@greenvillecounty.org 
 

TN: TENNESSEE 

 

Tennessee Fair Housing Council Inc. 

Tracy Mcartney 

107 Music City Cir # 318 

Nashville, TN  37214 

615- 874-2344 

tracey@fairhousing.com 
 

West Tennessee Legal Services, Inc. 

Stephen Xanthopoulos 

210 West Main Street 

Jackson, TN  38301-6114 

731-426-1311 

xanthopoulos@wtls.org 
 

TX: TEXAS 

 

Austin Tenants Council Inc 

Linda Aleman 

1640 E 2nd Street, # B150 

Austin, TX  78702-4581 

512-474-7006 ex106 

linda@housing-rights.org 
 

Greater Houston Fair Housing Center, Inc 

Daniel Bustanante 

P.O. Box 292 

Houston, TX  77001 

713-641-3247 

Bustatx@swbell.net 
 

Houston Area Urban League 

Judson Robinson 

1301 Texas Avenue 

Houston, TX  770023508 

713-393-8700 

judrob@haul.org 
 

North Texas Fair Housing Center 

Frances Espinoza 

8625 King George Drive, Suite 130 

Dallas, TX  75235-2232 

469-941-0383 

fespinoza@northtexasfairhousing.org 
 

San Antonio Fair Housing Council, Inc. 

Sandra Tamez 

4414 Centerview Drive, Suite 229 

San Antonio, TX  78228-1405 

210 733-3247 

sandra_tamez@sbcglobal.net 



UT: UTAH 

 

Disability Law Center 

Adina Zahradnikova 

205 North 400 West 

Salt Lake City, UT  84103 9900 

801-363-1347 

azahradnikova@disabilitylawcenter.org 
 

VA: VIRGINIA 

 

Housing Opportunities Made Equal of 

Virginia, Inc. 

Lorae Ponder 

626 East Broad Street, Suite 400 

Richmond, VA  23219-1890 

804-354-0641 

lponder@phonehome.org 
 

Piedmont Housing Alliance 

Karen Reifenberger 

1215 East Market Street, Suite B 

Charlottesville, VA  22902-5512 

434-817-2436 x 106 

karenr@piedmonthousing.org 
 

VT: VERMONT 

 

Champlain Valley Office of Economic 

Opportunity 

Kevin Stapleton 

255 South Champlin Street 

Burlington, VT  05401-1630 

802864-3334 

kstapleton@cvoeo.org 
 

Vermont Legal Aid, Inc. 

Rachel Batterson 

264 North Winooski Avenue 

Burlington, VT  05402-1367 

802-863-5620 

rbatterson@vtlegalaid.org 
 

WA: WASHINGTON 

 

Fair Housing Center of Washington 

Lauren Walker 

1517 South Fawcett, Suite 250 

Tacoma, WA  98402-1807 

253-274-9523 

lwalker@fhcwashington.org 
 

Northwest Fair Housing Alliance 

Marley Hochendoner 

35 West Main Suite 250 

Spokane, WA  99201-0116 

509-209-2667 

marley@nwfairhouse.org 
 

WI: WISCONSIN 

 

Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing 

Council, Inc. 

William Tisdale 

600 East Mason Street Suite 401 

Milwaukee, WI  53202-3876 

414-278-1240 

wrtisdale@fairhousingwisconsin.com 
 

 


